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ENGLAND HOCKEY RELATIONSHIP TEAM 

Area  Name Details 

National Manager  for the Regional Network 

 

Shelley Watts Shelley.Watts@englandhockey.co.uk 

07725 432017 

East & Midlands Relationship Manager  

Bedfordshire, Cambridgeshire, Leicestershire, Lincolnshire, 
Northamptonshire and Nottinghamshire 

 

Andy Dale Andy.Dale@englandhockey.co.uk 

07725 432013 

East & South Relationship Manager  

Essex, Norfolk, Suffolk and Kent 

 

Charlie Farrow Charlie.Farrow@englandhockey.co.uk 

07811 336895 

London & Herts Relationship Manager  

London (33 London Boroughs) and Hertfordshire 

 

Steve Turner Steve.Turner@englandhockey.co.uk 

07718 980515 

South Coast Relationship Manager 
Dorset, Hampshire, Surrey, Sussex & IOW 

 

Gaynor Toms Gaynor.Toms@englandhockey.co.uk 

07718 980513 

South Relationship Manager  

Berkshire, Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire  

[Part time] 

 

Caroline Baynes Caroline.Baynes@englandhockey.co.uk 

07718 976291 

West Relationship Manager  

Bath area, Gloucestershire, Hereford, Wiltshire  

[Part time] 

 

Verity Langfield Verity.Langfield@englandhockey.co.uk 

07718 976290 
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West Relationship Manager  
Avon, Cornwall, Devon, Somerset, Channel Islands 

 

Barbara Reynolds Barbara.Reynolds@englandhockey.co.uk 

07718 980517 

Midlands Relationship Manager  

Birmingham, Black Country, Derbyshire, Shropshire, 
Staffordshire, Worcestershire, Warwickshire 

 

Paul Smith Paul.Smith@englandhockey.co.uk 

07785 787452 

North West Relationship Manager  

Cheshire, Greater Manchester, Lancashire, Isle of Man 

[Maternity leave from 10 July 2017] 

 

Julie Longden Julie.Longden@englandhockey.co.uk 

07718 980519 

North East Relationship Manager  

Cumbria, Durham, Northumberland 

 

 

Harriet Tebbs Harriet.Tebbs@englandhockey.co.uk 

07718 980511 

North Relationship Manager  

Yorkshire, Humberside 

 

Gary Johnson Gary.Johnson@englandhockey.co.uk 

07702 258465 

Development Administrator  

Covering North and Midlands 

Based in Loughborough University 

 

Elaina Leithead Elaina.Leithead@englandhockey.co.uk 

01509 228676 

07545 438129 

Development Administrator  

Covering East, South and West 

Based in Exeter University 

 

Jenny Mitchell Jenny.Mitchell@englandhockey.co.uk 

01392 264031 

07872 061960 
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